

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023-

To

Curriculum Implementation Division

Public Schools District Supervisors Concerned (Secondary Schools)

School Head of Digos City National High School

Subject:

PARTICIPATION OF CHRISTMAS-LIGHTING CEREMONY IN CITY

GOVERNMENT OF DIGOS

Date

November 22, 2023

In line with the celebration of the Christmas-Lighting Ceremony in the City Government of Digos, this Office enjoins the Digos City National High School Band and SPA Dance Arts to participate in the said activity on December 1, 2023, at Rizal Park at 6:00 pm.

It is advised that the school shall have proper coordination with the parents/guardians concerned and make the required arrangements to ensure the safety of the students participating in the activity.

Additionally, parents' consent for the attendance of the said activity must be secured before the students are allowed to participate.

Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged to the local/school MOOE/and other sources of funds, all subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination and compliance.

CIO, PhD CESO VI OIC-School's Division Superintendent

For and In the Absence of the Schools Division Superintendent:

P. MANA-AY, JR., CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

JADES Schools Division of Digos City Officer In-Charge

Enclosed: As stated.

JATE:

BY

CID

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Sur City of Digos



November 21, 2023

DR. MELANIE P. ESTACIO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS 1/25/0

RECORDS 1/25/0

//25/0

//25/0

//25/0

//25/0

//25/0

//25/0

//25/0

//25/0

Dear Madame:

Christmas Greetings!

We are very pleased to inform you that the CITY GOVERNMENT OF DIGOS will sponsor a CHRISTMAS-LIGHTING CEREMONY at the RIZAL PARK on the evening of DECEMBER 1, 2023.

For this, we gladly invite the **DIGOS CITY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL BAND** and **DICNHS SPA DANCE ARTS TEAM** to perform during the program on December 1 as we brighten up and bring Christmas joy and festivity to our beloved vibrant city.

We hold true to our hearts that this request of ours be granted a positive response from your end. We are always confident of your partnership with the City Government in making Digos the City of CHOICE, TO LIVE, WORK and VISIT.

May the Good Lord bless you more in all your endeavors. Thank you very much!

Sincerely yours,

Hon. JOSEF/F/G/AGAS, JD RN

y/Mayo